F aCt BOOk 1999-2000

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH
1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1999/2000 Full-Time Teaching % Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part Assistants
FTEs FTEs FTEs FTEs Time FTEs Time FTEs FTEs
Arts 416.24 247.40 129.89 793.53 52.45% 31.18% 16.37%
Atkinson 114.09 134.24 18.73 267.06 42.72% 50.27% 7.01%
Education 30.21 30.17 3.59 63.97 47.23% 47.16% 5.61%
Environmental Studies 23.96 14.71 7.18 45.85 52.26% 32.08% 15.66%
Fine Arts 69.43 45.53 13.53 128.49 54.04% 35.43% 10.53%
Glendon 69.34 51.78 2.03 123.15 56.31% 42.05% 1.65%
Osgoode 42.84 13.62 1.58 58.04 73.81% 23.47% 2.72%
Schulich School of Business 57.00 75.74 6.72 139.46 40.87% 54.31% 4.82%
Science 113.16 34.63 24.05 171.84 65.85% 20.15% 14.00%
TOTAL 936.27 647.82 207.30 1,791.39
1998/99 Full-Time Teaching % Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part Assistants
FTEs FTEs FTEs FTEs Time FTEs Time FTEs FTEs
Arts 423.63 229.26 126.49 779.38 54.35% 29.42% 16.23%
Atkinson 119.78 105.12 14.31 239.21 50.07% 43.94% 5.98%
Education 31.32 18.71 3.03 53.06 59.03% 35.26% 5.71%
Environmental Studies 29.10 11.26 6.84 47.20 61.65% 23.86% 14.49%
Fine Arts 71.54 36.26 15.06 122.86 58.23% 29.51% 12.26%
Glendon 71.83 44.38 2.60 118.81 60.46% 37.35% 2.19%
Osgoode 45.96 13.05 1.62 60.63 75.80% 21.52% 2.67%
Schulich School of Business 53.06 53.60 8.79 115.45 45.96% 46.43% 7.61%
Science 114.11 21.89 26.12 162.12 70.39% 13.50% 16.11%
TOTAL 960.33 533.53 204.86 1,698.72
1997/98 Full-Time Teaching % Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part Assistants
FTEs FTEs FTEs FTEs Time FTEs Time FTEs FTEs
Arts 411.12 220.65 126.54 758.31 54.22% 29.10% 16.69%
Atkinson 121.52 115.98 14.50 252.00 48.22% 46.02% 5.75%
Education 31.81 17.76 3.18 52.75 60.30% 33.67% 6.03%
Environmental Studies 29.56 8.53 7.01 45.10 65.54% 18.91% 15.54%
Fine Arts 59.96 36.11 14.20 110.27 54.38% 32.75% 12.88%
Glendon 69.97 48.69 2.26 120.92 57.86% 40.27% 1.87%
Osgoode 42.79 15.48 2.19 60.46 70.77% 25.60% 3.62%
Schulich School of Business 54.04 54.32 8.39 116.75 46.29% 46.53% 7.19%
Science 116.23 20.04 27.73 164.00 70.87% 12.22% 16.91%
TOTAL 937.00 537.56 206.00 1,680.56

204




Fact Book

1999-2000

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH
1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1996/97 Full-Time Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part
ETEs ETEs ETEs ETEs Time FTEs Time FTEs
Arts 382.04 238.31 162.33 782.68 48.81% 30.45%
Atkinson 109.51 123.95 16.04 249.50 43.89% 49.68%
Education 25.04 24.04 4.13 53.21 47.06% 45.18%
Environmental Studies 25.96 9.99 7.78 43.73 59.36% 22.84%
Fine Arts 56.18 25.99 15.10 97.27 57.76% 26.72%
Glendon 62.53 45.46 3.53 111.52 56.07% 40.76%
Osgoode 20.87 12.03 2.08 34.98 59.66% 34.39%
Schulich School of Business 50.60 67.89 8.41 126.90 39.87% 53.50%
Science 103.89 15.51 33.49 152.89 67.95% 10.14%
TOTAL 836.62 563.17 252.89 1,652.68
1995/96 Full-Time Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part
ETEs ETEs ETEs ETEs Time FTEs Time FTEs
Arts 417.18 255.32 157.17 829.67 50.28% 30.77%
Atkinson 141.08 154.87 15.58 311.53 45.29% 49.71%
Education 28.42 22.25 3.09 53.76 52.86% 41.39%
Environmental Studies 30.95 8.52 7.85 47.32 65.41% 18.01%
Fine Arts 63.94 26.98 14.25 105.17 60.80% 25.65%
Glendon 86.98 38.41 3.92 129.31 67.26% 29.70%
Osgoode 40.54 8.97 0.00 49.51 81.88% 18.12%
Schulich School of Business 53.03 43.85 7.82 104.70 50.65% 41.88%
Science 114.06 13.12 30.26 157.44 72.45% 8.33%
TOTAL 976.18 572.29 239.94 1,788.41
1994/95 Full-Time Teaching
On-Site  Part-Time  Assistants Total % Full % Part
ETEs ETEs ETEs ETEs Time FTEs Time FTEs
Administrative Studies 51.23 44.05 8.88 104.16 49.18% 42.29%
Arts 433.45 245.47 156.33 835.25 51.89% 29.39%
Atkinson 142.13 155.83 14.17 312.13 45.54% 49.92%
Education 26.91 20.38 1.57 48.86 55.08% 41.71%
Environmental Studies 27.58 12.99 7.14 47.71 57.81% 27.23%
Fine Arts 62.68 25.83 13.40 101.91 61.51% 25.35%
Glendon 96.69 41.26 3.54 141.49 68.34% 29.16%
Osgoode 44.09 4.67 0.00 48.76 90.42% 9.58%
Science 105.84 16.14 28.63 150.61 70.27% 10.72%
TOTAL 990.60 566.62 233.66 1,790.88

% Teaching
Assistants

FTEs

20.74%
6.43%
7.76%

17.79%

15.52%
3.17%
5.95%
6.63%

21.90%

% Teaching
Assistants

FTEs

18.94%
5.00%
5.75%

16.59%

13.55%
3.03%
0.00%
7.47%

19.22%

% Teaching
Assistants

FTEs

8.53%
18.72%
4.54%
3.21%
14.97%
13.15%
2.50%
0.00%
19.01%

205




Fact Book

1999-2000

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH
1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1993/94

Administrative Studies
Arts

Atkinson

Education
Environmental Studies
Fine Arts

Glendon

Osgoode

Science

TOTAL

1992/93

Administrative Studies
Arts

Atkinson

Education
Environmental Studies
Fine Arts

Glendon

Osgoode

Science

TOTAL

1991/92

Administrative Studies
Arts

Atkinson

Education
Environmental Studies
Fine Arts

Glendon

Osgoode

Science

TOTAL

Full-Time
On-Site
FTEs

56.62
444.50
143.45

26.10

25.95

63.05
102.97

41.75
108.85

1,013.24

Full-Time
On-Site
FTEs

55.03
448.40
140.30

23.07

23.99

60.12
101.29

43.38
107.19

1,002.77

Full-Time
On-Site
FTEs

52.97
456.57
142,61

22.19

25.12

63.05
110.62

46.72
104.41

1,024.25

Part-Time
FTEs

46.24
242.85
175.79

64.99

7.55
34.04
45.42

8.55
10.74

636.17

Part-Time
FTEs

48.44
277.33
179.15
147.87

6.18
30.69
49.76

4.26
10.98

754.66

Part-Time
FTEs

37.82
287.17
189.01
168.71

4.30
33.06
45.96

9.03
11.77

786.83

Teaching
Assistants
FTEs

521
149.10
16.68
0.96
6.28
10.99
3.42
0.00
28.17

220.81

Teaching
Assistants

FTEs

4.15
151.82
13.31
0.46
4.69
11.49
3.01
0.00
29.45

218.38

Teaching
Assistants
FTEs

2.44
149.16
14.46
0.08
9.13
9.71
2.16
0.00
29.13

216.27

Total
FTEs

108.07
836.45
335.92
92.05
39.78
108.08
151.81
50.30
147.76

1,870.22

Total
FTEs

107.62
877.55
332.76
171.40

34.86
102.30
154.06

47.64
147.62

1,975.81

Total
FTEs

93.23
892.90
346.08
190.98

38.55
105.82
158.74

55.75
14531

2,027.35

% Full
Time FTEs

52.39%
53.14%
42.70%
28.35%
65.23%
58.34%
67.83%
83.00%
73.67%

% Full
Time FTEs

51.13%
51.10%
42.16%
13.46%
68.82%
58.77%
65.75%
91.06%
72.61%

% Full
Time FTEs

56.82%
51.13%
41.21%
11.62%
65.16%
59.58%
69.69%
83.80%
71.85%

% Part
Time FTEs

42.79%
29.03%
52.33%
70.60%
18.98%
31.50%
29.92%
17.00%

7.27%

% Part
Time FTEs

45.01%
31.60%
53.84%
86.27%
17.73%
30.00%
32.30%

8.94%

7.44%

% Part
Time FTEs

40.56%
32.16%
54.62%
88.34%
11.16%
31.24%
28.95%
16.20%

8.10%

% Teaching

Assistants
FTEs

4.82%
17.83%
4.97%
1.04%
15.79%
10.17%
2.25%
0.00%
19.06%

% Teaching

Assistants
FTEs

3.86%
17.30%
4.00%
0.27%
13.45%
11.23%
1.95%
0.00%
19.95%

% Teaching

Assistants
FTEs

2.62%
16.71%
4.18%
0.04%
23.69%
9.18%
1.36%
0.00%
20.05%

206




