Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH 1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1999/2000	Full-Time	Part-Time	Teaching Assistants	Total	% Full	% Dent	% Teaching Assistants
	On-Site	Part-Time		Total		% Part	
	<u>FTEs</u>	<u>FTEs</u>	<u>FTEs</u>	<u>FTEs</u>	Time FTEs	Time FTEs	<u>FTEs</u>
Arts	416.24	247.40	129.89	793.53	52.45%	31.18%	16.37%
Atkinson	114.09	134.24	18.73	267.06	42.72%	50.27%	7.01%
Education	30.21	30.17	3.59	63.97	47.23%	47.16%	5.61%
Environmental Studies	23.96	14.71	7.18	45.85	52.26%	32.08%	15.66%
Fine Arts	69.43	45.53	13.53	128.49	54.04%	35.43%	10.53%
Glendon	69.34	51.78	2.03	123.15	56.31%	42.05%	1.65%
Osgoode	42.84	13.62	1.58	58.04	73.81%	23.47%	2.72%
Schulich School of Business	57.00	75.74	6.72	139.46	40.87%	54.31%	4.82%
Science	113.16	34.63	24.05	171.84	65.85%	20.15%	14.00%
TOTAL	936.27	647.82	207.30	1.791.39			

1998/99	Full-Time On-Site <u>FTEs</u>	Part-Time <u>FTEs</u>	Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>	Total <u>FTEs</u>	% Full <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Part <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>
Arts	423.63	229.26	126.49	779.38	54.35%	29.42%	16.23%
Atkinson	119.78	105.12	14.31	239.21	50.07%	43.94%	5.98%
Education	31.32	18.71	3.03	53.06	59.03%	35.26%	5.71%
Environmental Studies	29.10	11.26	6.84	47.20	61.65%	23.86%	14.49%
Fine Arts	71.54	36.26	15.06	122.86	58.23%	29.51%	12.26%
Glendon	71.83	44.38	2.60	118.81	60.46%	37.35%	2.19%
Osgoode	45.96	13.05	1.62	60.63	75.80%	21.52%	2.67%
Schulich School of Business	53.06	53.60	8.79	115.45	45.96%	46.43%	7.61%
Science	114.11	21.89	26.12	162.12	70.39%	13.50%	16.11%
TOTAL	960.33	533.53	204.86	1,698.72			

1997/98	Full-Time On-Site <u>FTEs</u>	Part-Time <u>FTEs</u>	Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>	Total <u>FTEs</u>	% Full <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Part <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>
Arts	411.12	220.65	126.54	758.31	54.22%	29.10%	16.69%
Atkinson	121.52	115.98	14.50	252.00	48.22%	46.02%	5.75%
Education	31.81	17.76	3.18	52.75	60.30%	33.67%	6.03%
Environmental Studies	29.56	8.53	7.01	45.10	65.54%	18.91%	15.54%
Fine Arts	59.96	36.11	14.20	110.27	54.38%	32.75%	12.88%
Glendon	69.97	48.69	2.26	120.92	57.86%	40.27%	1.87%
Osgoode	42.79	15.48	2.19	60.46	70.77%	25.60%	3.62%
Schulich School of Business	54.04	54.32	8.39	116.75	46.29%	46.53%	7.19%
Science	116.23	20.04	27.73	164.00	70.87%	12.22%	16.91%
TOTAL	937.00	537.56	206.00	1,680.56			

204

Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH

1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1996/97	Full-Time On-Site <u>FTEs</u>	Part-Time <u>FTEs</u>	Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>	Total <u>FTEs</u>	% Full <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Part <u>Time FTEs</u>	% Teaching Assistants <u>FTEs</u>
Arts	382.04	238.31	162.33	782.68	48.81%	30.45%	20.74%
Atkinson	109.51	123.95	16.04	249.50	43.89%	49.68%	6.43%
Education	25.04	24.04	4.13	53.21	47.06%	45.18%	7.76%
Environmental Studies	25.96	9.99	7.78	43.73	59.36%	22.84%	17.79%
Fine Arts	56.18	25.99	15.10	97.27	57.76%	26.72%	15.52%
Glendon	62.53	45.46	3.53	111.52	56.07%	40.76%	3.17%
Osgoode	20.87	12.03	2.08	34.98	59.66%	34.39%	5.95%
Schulich School of Business	50.60	67.89	8.41	126.90	39.87%	53.50%	6.63%
Science	103.89	15.51	33.49	152.89	67.95%	10.14%	21.90%
TOTAL	836.62	563.17	252.89	1,652.68			

1995/96	Full-Time On-Site	Part-Time	Teaching Assistants	Total	% Full	% Part	% Teaching Assistants
	<u>FTEs</u>	<u>FTEs</u>	FTEs	FTEs	Time FTEs	Time FTEs	FTEs
Arts	417.18	255.32	157.17	829.67	50.28%	30.77%	18.94%
Atkinson	141.08	154.87	15.58	311.53	45.29%	49.71%	5.00%
Education	28.42	22.25	3.09	53.76	52.86%	41.39%	5.75%
Environmental Studies	30.95	8.52	7.85	47.32	65.41%	18.01%	16.59%
Fine Arts	63.94	26.98	14.25	105.17	60.80%	25.65%	13.55%
Glendon	86.98	38.41	3.92	129.31	67.26%	29.70%	3.03%
Osgoode	40.54	8.97	0.00	49.51	81.88%	18.12%	0.00%
Schulich School of Business	53.03	43.85	7.82	104.70	50.65%	41.88%	7.47%
Science	114.06	13.12	30.26	157.44	72.45%	8.33%	19.22%
TOTAL	976.18	572.29	239.94	1,788.41			

1994/95	Full-Time On-Site FTEs	Part-Time FTEs	Teaching Assistants FTEs	Total FTEs	% Full Time FTEs	% Part Time FTEs	% Teaching Assistants FTEs
	FIES	FILS	FIES	FIES	TIMEFIES	TIMEFILS	FILS
Administrative Studies	51.23	44.05	8.88	104.16	49.18%	42.29%	8.53%
Arts	433.45	245.47	156.33	835.25	51.89%	29.39%	18.72%
Atkinson	142.13	155.83	14.17	312.13	45.54%	49.92%	4.54%
Education	26.91	20.38	1.57	48.86	55.08%	41.71%	3.21%
Environmental Studies	27.58	12.99	7.14	47.71	57.81%	27.23%	14.97%
Fine Arts	62.68	25.83	13.40	101.91	61.51%	25.35%	13.15%
Glendon	96.69	41.26	3.54	141.49	68.34%	29.16%	2.50%
Osgoode	44.09	4.67	0.00	48.76	90.42%	9.58%	0.00%
Science	105.84	16.14	28.63	150.61	70.27%	10.72%	19.01%
TOTAL	990.60	566.62	233.66	1,790.88			

Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS ON-SITE TEACHING STRENGTH

1991/92 THROUGH 1999/2000

1993/94	Full-Time On-Site FTEs	Part-Time FTEs	Teaching Assistants FTEs	Total FTEs	% Full Time FTEs	% Part Time FTEs	% Teaching Assistants FTEs
Administrative Studies	56.62	46.24	5.21	108.07	52.39%	42.79%	4.82%
Arts	444.50	242.85	149.10	836.45	53.14%	29.03%	17.83%
Atkinson	143.45	175.79	16.68	335.92	42.70%	52.33%	4.97%
Education	26.10	64.99	0.96	92.05	28.35%	70.60%	1.04%
Environmental Studies	25.95	7.55	6.28	39.78	65.23%	18.98%	15.79%
Fine Arts	63.05	34.04	10.99	108.08	58.34%	31.50%	10.17%
Glendon	102.97	45.42	3.42	151.81	67.83%	29.92%	2.25%
Osgoode	41.75	8.55	0.00	50.30	83.00%	17.00%	0.00%
Science	108.85	10.74	28.17	147.76	73.67%	7.27%	19.06%
TOTAL	1,013.24	636.17	220.81	1,870.22			
1992/93	Full-Time		Teaching				% Teaching
1002/00	0	Deut Times	Assistants	Tatal	0/ E	0/ Deut	A ! - 4

1992/99	i un-i inte		reaching				/o reaching	
	On-Site	Part-Time	Assistants	Total	% Full	% Part	Assistants	
	<u>FTEs</u>	<u>FTEs</u>	FTEs	<u>FTEs</u>	Time FTEs	Time FTEs	<u>FTEs</u>	
Administrative Studies	55.03	48.44	4.15	107.62	51.13%	45.01%	3.86%	
Arts	448.40	277.33	151.82	877.55	51.10%	31.60%	17.30%	
Atkinson	140.30	179.15	13.31	332.76	42.16%	53.84%	4.00%	
Education	23.07	147.87	0.46	171.40	13.46%	86.27%	0.27%	
Environmental Studies	23.99	6.18	4.69	34.86	68.82%	17.73%	13.45%	
Fine Arts	60.12	30.69	11.49	102.30	58.77%	30.00%	11.23%	
Glendon	101.29	49.76	3.01	154.06	65.75%	32.30%	1.95%	
Osgoode	43.38	4.26	0.00	47.64	91.06%	8.94%	0.00%	
Science	107.19	10.98	29.45	147.62	72.61%	7.44%	19.95%	
TOTAL	1,002.77	754.66	218.38	1,975.81				

1991/92	Full-Time On-Site	Part-Time	Teaching Assistants	Total	% Full	% Part	% Teaching Assistants
	<u>FTEs</u>	FTEs	FTES	FTEs	Time FTEs	Time FTEs	FTEs
Administrative Studies	52.97	37.82	2.44	93.23	56.82%	40.56%	2.62%
Arts	456.57	287.17	149.16	892.90	51.13%	32.16%	16.71%
Atkinson	142.61	189.01	14.46	346.08	41.21%	54.62%	4.18%
Education	22.19	168.71	0.08	190.98	11.62%	88.34%	0.04%
Environmental Studies	25.12	4.30	9.13	38.55	65.16%	11.16%	23.69%
Fine Arts	63.05	33.06	9.71	105.82	59.58%	31.24%	9.18%
Glendon	110.62	45.96	2.16	158.74	69.69%	28.95%	1.36%
Osgoode	46.72	9.03	0.00	55.75	83.80%	16.20%	0.00%
Science	104.41	11.77	29.13	145.31	71.85%	8.10%	20.05%
TOTAL	1,024.25	786.83	216.27	2,027.35			

206